FDRM_PTQ-1594 (Modified) R 07 - 03	-2002 Docket No.:
OME No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LcgalStar TM05/RE+V03 Tab settings → → → V	340-9000-A
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10214;	
Name of conveying party(ies): FRANKLIN BRASS MANUFACTURING CO.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
FRANKLIN BRASS MANUFACTURING CO.	Name: MASCO FB, INC.
7.1.02	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 19914 Via Baron Way
☐ General Partnersh p ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California	City: Rancho Domingo State: CA ZIP: 90220
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: February 28, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Attached	See Attached
List	List
Additional numbers	⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Edgar A. Zarins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$515.00
Internal Address: <u>Legal Department</u>	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Masco Corporation	
21001 Van Born Road	13-1981
City: Taylor State: MI ZIP: 48180	
07/03/2002 LMUELLER 00000070 131981 2034256 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Edgar A. Zarins, Reg. No. 30,986	Date Date
Name of Person Signing /	Signature 5
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002537 FRAME: 0225

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Req. Date
PRESTIGE	2,034,256	January 28, 1997
JAMESTOWN	1,839,790	June 14, 1994
ASTRA	1,714,678	September 8, 1992
TEMPRA	1,699,660	July 7, 1992
FRANKLIN BRASS	1,660,577	October 15, 1991
AMERICANA	1,398,558	June 24, 1986
SEVILLE	1,241,208	June 7, 1983
ANTIGUA	1,233,611	April 5, 1983
DECOR	1,296,361	September 18, 1984
BUDGETEER	1,233,610	April 5, 1983
SIERRA	1,248,387	August 16, 1983
Logo Design	1,248,386	August 16, 1983

CALIFORNIA STATE TM REGISTRATION

AMERICANA 75,375

January 8, 1985

[JKA\TMPNTLST.WPD - 02/27/97]

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	
ELEGANCE	75-218,741	December 26, 1996	
FUTURA	75-217,813	December 23, 1996	
GOLDEN OAK	75-217,810	December 23, 1996	
TUSCAN	75-217,808	December 23, 1996	
BEST VALUE and Des.	75-182,168	October 15, 1996	
ASTRA	74-728,557	September 13, 1995	
LIBERTY	74-486,387	February 4, 1994	
SAFETY + FIRST and Design	74-334,228	November 24, 1992	

COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

Mark	Goods	
CAPRICE	Bathware	
REGENCY	Bathware	
BATHWOOD	Bathware	
ELDORADO	Bathware	

[JKA\TMPNTLST.WPD - 02/27/97]

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	0.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1994 Lagalsoft TM05/REV01	. ANN DOOR TO ANN AN ANNO AN
Tab settings • • •	tached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FRANKLIN BRASS MANUFACTURING CO.	2. Ivaline and address of receiving party(les).
A STATE OF THE STA	Name: MASCO FB, INC.
Section 2	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
General Partnership	rtnership City: Rancho Domingo State: CA ZIP: 90220
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	
Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment	□ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement: ☐ Change of	Name
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Function Date: Falure 39 1007	designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from
Execution Date: February 28, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)See Attached List	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached List
Addition	al numbers 🖾 Yes 🗌 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Edgar A. Zarins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$515.00
Internal Address: <u>Legal Department</u>	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Masco Corporation	8. Deposit account number:
21001 Van Born Road	13-1981
City: Taylor State: MI ZIP	: 48180 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
VENTER (\$50 TELEMENTE TELEVISIONE TO THE TELEVISIONE TO	
9. Statement and signature.	the state and a most and any attached convice a true conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Solb 1/29
Edgar A. Zarins, Reg. #30,986	Sibrature — Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FRANKLIN BRASS MANUFACTURING CO., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, with offices in Rancho Dominguez, California ("Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of certain trademarks and trade names listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks") and is the owner of the corresponding trademark registrations and applications listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, MASCO FB, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business in Taylor, Michigan ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to these Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all registrations and applications therefor, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

After the date hereof, Assignor will execute and deliver from time to time at the request of Assignee all such further instruments as, in the reasonable opinion of Assignee's counsel, may be required in order to vest in Assignee full and complete title to and the right to use the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the 28th day of February , 1997.

FRANKLIN BRASS MANUFACTURING CO.

(SEAL)

Howard Levy, President

STATE O	F CA	CALIFORNIA)
) ss
COUNTY	OF L	OS ANG	ELES)

On March 3, 1997, before me, Stephanie Kan Lee, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared HOWARD LEVY personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

STEPHANIE KAN LEE
Comm. # 1003441
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Aug. 30, 1997

Notary Public in and for said County and State

2



Our File: 340-9000-A

June 24, 2002

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320, CG-4 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Correction of Cover Sheet

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is an Assignment document recorded on June 14, 1999 at Reel 1915, Frame 0133. Although the Assignment document correctly identifies the Assignor Franklin Brass Manufacturing Co. as a California corporation, the cover sheet erroneously identifies the company as a Delaware corporation. Correction is requested.

As required under TMEP 503.06, enclosed for recording are the following:

- 1 The originally recorded Assignment document, and
- 2 A corrected cover sheet.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the recording fee to Deposit Account No. 13-1981.

Very truly yours,

Intellectual Property Counsel

EAZ/dkg Enclosures

> 21001 VAN BORN ROAD TAYLOR, MICHIGAN 48180 313-274-7400



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 18, 1999

MASCO CORP. EDGAR A. ZARINS 21001 VAN BORN RD. LEGAL DEPT. TAYLOR, MI 48180

PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/14/1999

REEL/FRAME: 001915/0133

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

FRANKLIN BRASS MANUFACTURING CO.

DOC DATE: 02/28/1997 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

MASCO FB, INC. 19914 VIA BARON WAY RANCHO DOMINGO, CALIFORNIA 90220 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75218741

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 12/26/1996

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ELEGANCE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

001915/0133 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75217813 FILING DATE: 12/23/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: FUTURA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75217810 FILING DATE: 12/23/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2193112 FILING DATE: 10/06/1998

MARK: GOLDEN OAK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75217808 FILING DATE: 12/23/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2261856 ISSUE DATE: 07/20/1999

MARK: TUSCAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75182168 FILING DATE: 10/15/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2211564 ISSUE DATE: 12/15/1998

MARK: BEST VALUE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75728557
REGISTRATION NUMBER: FILING DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74486387 FILING DATE: 02/04/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: LIBERTY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74334228 FILING DATE: 11/24/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2120120 ISSUE DATE: 12/09/1997

MARK: SAFETY + FIRST

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74609485 FILING DATE: 12/12/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2034256 FILING DATE: 01/28/1997

MARK: PRESTIGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 10/19/1992 ISSUE DATE: 06/14/1994 APPLICATION NUMBER: 74324342 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1839790

MARK: JAMESTOWN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

001915/0133 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74043261 FILING DATE: 03/23/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1714678 ISSUE DATE: 09/08/1992

MARK: ASTRA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74042337 FILING DATE: 03/23/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1699660 ISSUE DATE: 07/07/1992

MARK: TEMPRA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74041975 FILING DATE: 03/26/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1660577 ISSUE DATE: 10/15/1991

MARK: FRANKLIN BRASS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73516317 FILING DATE: 01/07/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1398558 ISSUE DATE: 06/24/1986

MARK: AMERICANA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73357826 FILING DATE: 04/01/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1241208 ISSUE DATE: 06/07/1983

MARK: SEVILLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73357823 FILING DATE: 04/01/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1233611 ISSUE DATE: 04/05/1983

MARK: ANTIGUA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73357820 FILING DATE: 04/01/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1296361 ISSUE DATE: 09/18/1984

MARK: DECOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73357819 FILING DATE: 04/01/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1233610 FILING DATE: 04/05/1983

MARK: BUDGETEER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73357818 FILING DATE: 04/01/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1248387 FILING DATE: 08/16/1983

MARK: SIERRA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

001915/0133 PAGE 4

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73357815 FILING DATE: 04/01/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1248386 ISSUE DATE: 08/16/1983

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 07/01/2002